Continuous gas analyzers, extractive
2/2 Siemens PA 01 · 2012
2
Selection and ordering data Order No.
ULTRAMAT 23 gas analyzer
For measuring 1 infrared component, oxygen and hydrogen sulfide
7MB2335-77777 - 7A A7 Cannot be com-
bined

9) Only for version with Viton hose
Selection and ordering data
Additional versions Order code
Add "-Z" to Order No. and specify order code
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs, PROFIBUS PA interface A12
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs, PROFIBUS DP interface A13
Telescopic rails (2 units), 19" rack unit version only A31
Set of Torx screwdrivers A32
TAG labels (specific inscription based on customer information) B03
Gas path for short response time9) C01
Chopper compartment purging for 6 mm gas connection C02
Chopper compartment purging for ¼" gas connection C03
Presetting to reference temperature 0°C for conversion into mg/m³, applies to all components D15
Certificate FM/CSA Class I, Div. 2, ATEX II 3 G E20
Calibration interval 5 months (TÜV/QAL), measuring
ranges:
CO: 0 ... 150/750 mg/m³
NO: 0 ... 100/750 mg/m³
E50
Measuring range indication in plain text4) Y11
Measurement of CO2 in forming gas8) (only in conjunction with measuring range 0 to 20/0 to 100%) Y14
Accessories Order No.
CO2 absorber cartridge 7MB1933-8AA
Retrofitting sets
RS 485/Ethernet converter A5E00852383
RS 485/RS 232 converter C79451-Z1589-U1
RS 485/USB converter A5E00852382
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs and PROFIBUS PA A5E00056834
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs and PROFIBUS DP A5E00057159
DRAFT September 13, 2012
Continuous gas analyzers, extractive
2/4 Siemens PA 01 · 2012
2

10)Only in conjunction with CO/CO2, measuring range 0 to 75/750 mg/m³, 0 to 5/25% [-BL-]
11)Only in combination with CO2/NO, measuring range 0 to 5/25%, 0 to 500/5 000 vpm [-DC-]
Additional versions Order code
Add "-Z" to Order No. and specify order code
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs, PROFIBUS PA interface A12
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs, PROFIBUS DP interface A13
Stainless steel (mat. no. 1.4571) connection pipe, 6 mm, complete with screwed gland
(cannot be combined with Viton hose)
A27
Stainless steel (mat. no. 1.4571) connection pipe, ¼", complete with screwed gland
(cannot be combined with Viton hose)
A29
Telescopic rails (2 units, 19" rack unit version only) A31
Set of Torx screwdrivers A32
TAG labels (specific inscription based on customer information) B03
Gas path for short response time9) C01
Chopper compartment purging for 6 mm gas connection C02
Chopper compartment purging for ¼" gas connection C03
Presetting to reference temperature 0°C for conversion into mg/m³, applies to all components D15
Certificate FM/CSA Class I, Div. 2, ATEX II 3 G E20
Measuring range indication in plain text4) Y11
Measurement of CO2 in forming gas8) (only in conjunction with measuring range 0 to 20/0 to
100%)
Y14
Accessories Order No.
CO2 absorber cartridge 7MB1933-8AA
Retrofitting sets
RS 485/Ethernet converter A5E00852383
RS 485/RS 232 converter C79451-Z1589-U1
RS 485/USB converter A5E00852382
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs and PROFIBUS PA A5E00056834
Add-on electronics with 8 binary inputs/outputs and PROFIBUS DP A5E00057159
DRAFT September 13, 2012
Continuous gas analyzers, extractive
2/10 Siemens PA 01 · 2012
2